RESOLUTIO N #130-2022
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #7 (INCREASE)
FIRE STATION #2 ADDITION

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the City of Margate City, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey
authorized Resolution #76-2021 on April 1, 2021 awarding a contract to Aliano Brothers General Contractors, Inc.,
2560 Industrial Way, Vineland, NJ 08360 as per their proposal for Fire Station #2 Addition, in an amount of
$604,840.00; and

WHEREAS, Edward Dennis, City Engineer, has prepared a letter dated October 5, 2021 regarding an increase in
Change Order #1 that relates to upsized and additional gas piping, extra for discontinued split system, additional
lighting, data, receptacles and CATV in the amount of $20,203.00 resulting in a new contract total of $625,043.00; and

WHEREAS, Edward Dennis, City Engineer, has prepared a letter dated October 28, 2021 regarding an increase in
Change Order #2 that relates to fire sprinkler revisions and duct and insulation work on second floor addition in the
amount of $13,512.00 resulting in a new contract total of $638,555.00; and

WHEREAS, Edward Dennis, City Engineer, has prepared a letter dated October 28, 2021 regarding an increase in
Change Order #3 that relates to two hour fire wall in the amount of $7,030.00 resulting in a new contract total of
$645,585.00; and

WHEREAS, Edward Dennis, City Engineer, has prepared a letter dated December 8, 2021 regarding an increase in
Change Order #4 that relates to electrical modifications in the amount of $5,373.90 resulting in a new contract total of
$650,958.90; and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer, Edward Dennis, has prepared a letter dated December 20, 2021 regarding Change
Order #5 that related to a change in contract due to material delivery time providing for an extension of thirty-seven
(37) days, resulting in a new contract completion date of two hundred forty-seven (247); and

WHEREAS, Edward Dennis, City Engineer, has prepared a letter dated April 4, 2022 regarding Change Order #6 that
related to a change in contract due to wire shelving installation-labor, resulting in a contract reduction in the amount of
($200.00), resulting in a new contract total of $650,758.90.

WHEREAS, Edward Dennis, City Engineer, has prepared a letter dated June 2, 2022 regarding an increase in Change
Order #7 that relates to additional electric sub panel installation in the amount of $3,255.43 resulting in a new contract
total of $654,014.33; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified to the Margate City Board of Commissioners
that there are sufficient funds in the amount of $3,255.43 available under Ord 02-2020 account; C-04-
55-985-902 account for approval of this change order.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Margate City, County of
Atlantic, State of New Jersey, does hereby authorize the issuance of Change Order #7 in the amount of $3,255.43 to the
contract for Fire Station # 2 Addition with Aliano Brothers General Contractors, Inc., 2560 Industrial Way, Vineland,
NI 08360.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to the following:
1. Lisa McLaughlin, Chief Financial Officer
2. Edward Dennis, Acting City Enginee
3. Aliano Brothers General Contractors, Inc., 2560 Industrial Way, Vineland, NJ 08360



ROLL CALL:

NAME MOTION SECONDED YES NO ABSTAINED ABSENT
Becker X
Amodeo X X
Blumberg X X

DATE: June 16, 2022
CERTIFICATION
[, Johanna Casey, Clerk of Margate City, Atlantic County, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a
true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Commissioners of the City of Margate City at a meeting
of said Commission held on June 16, 2022 and said resolution was adopted by not less than a two-thirds vote

of the members of the Commission. Wﬂ
Johanna Casey, RMC, City CIV




